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M METRO

‘ booq - Managing price levels

0 Go to the dashboard and click Articles. .

OO 222

<« Minimize menu

. Dashboard

®

Articles

A

Finances

General

Payment

(V) booq Demo EN @
Dashboard

Turnover data today

Turnover Transactions

€ 0.00 o)

Turnover details
— This week — Previous week

€350
€300
€250
€200
€150
€100

€50

€@
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

Sunday

Average spending

€ 0.00

SALES UNTIL TODAY
THIS WEEK

€ 323.00

AVERAGE UNTIL TODAY
THIS WEEK

€ 161.50

TRANSACTIONS UNTIL TODAY
THIS WEEK

2

SALES UNTIL TODAY
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE UNTIL TODAY
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

TRANSACTIONS UNTIL TODAY
LAST WEEK

o

O Demo booq

Open orders

€ 0.00

Amount

0

Last updated:
Today at 08:02

SALES TOTAL
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE TOTAL
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

TRANSACTIONS TOTAL
LAST WEEK

0
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0 Click Price levels to adjust.

OO 222

<« Minimize menu

. Dashboard

P Articles
Products

Product aroups

Price levels

Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances

{8 General

B Payment

(V) booq Demo EN @
Dashboard

Turnover data today

Turnover Transactions

€ 0.00 o)

Turnover details
— This week — Previous week

€350
€300
€250
€200
€150
€100

€50

€@
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

Sunday

Average spending

€ 0.00

SALES UNTIL TODAY
THIS WEEK

€ 323.00

AVERAGE UNTIL TODAY
THIS WEEK

€ 161.50

TRANSACTIONS UNTIL TODAY
THIS WEEK

2

SALES UNTIL TODAY
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE UNTIL TODAY
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

TRANSACTIONS UNTIL TODAY
LAST WEEK

o

O Demo booq

Open orders

€ 0.00

Amount

0

Last updated:
Today at 08:02

SALES TOTAL
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

AVERAGE TOTAL
LAST WEEK

€ 0.00

TRANSACTIONS TOTAL
LAST WEEK

0
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A list with all the price levels will appear.

‘ booq - Managing price levels

boog =

<« Minimize menu

@®

Dashboard

Articles

A

&

8

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

Finances

General

Payment

(V) booq Demo EN @

O Demo booq

Price levels (143 items)

Q Type to search Productgroup | All
1D Name =

#386733 3-course Menu

#386741 6-course Menu (copy)
#377800 Amaretto Disaronno
#377770 Apple Juice

#377821 Bacardi Blanco

#377822 Bacardi Limon

#377801 Baileys

#377780 Ballantines

#377716 Bearnaise Steak And Fries
#377742 Béte. Café

#377778 Bok Beer (seasonal)
#377814 Bombay Gin

#377834 Bottle Of Red Wine
#377837 Bottle Of Rose

#377831 Bottle Of White Wine
#385363 Bowl + Topping

#385347 Bowle

Price

€18.95

€ 3895

€5.25

€3.20

€5.25

€5.25

€5.25

€6.25

€19.50

€775

€475

€5.25

€19.95

€19.95

€19.95

€ 0.00

€10.00

= Show 50 vrecords

Happy Hour & /7 (i

€ 2.00

Columns

+ Add price level
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You can filter the list by selecting your preferred product group under Productgroup by opening the drop
down menu.

OO 222

<« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances
{8 General

B Payment

(V) booq Demo EN @

Price levels (143 items)

All

Drinks

Food
Aperitif
Starters
Salads
Dishes
Supplements

Desserts

Q Type to search Productgroup
1D Name = &7
~
#386733 3-course Men
v
#386741 6-course Ment| (copy)
v
#377800 Amaretto Disgronno ~
#377770 Apple Juice w7
v
#377821 Bacardi Blanc
v
#377822 Bacardi Lim:
#377801 Baileys
#377780 Ballantines
#37776 Bearnaise Steak And Fries
#377742 Béte. Café
#377778 Bok Beer (seasonal)
#377814 Bombay Gin
#377834 Bottle Of Red Wine
#377837 Bottle Of Rose
#377831 Bottle Of White Wine
#385363 Bowl + Topping
#385347 Bowle

Price

€18.95

€ 3895

€5.25

€3.20

€5.25

€5.25

€5.25

€6.25

€19.50

€775

€475

€5.25

€19.95

€19.95

€19.95

€0.00

€10.00

= Show 50 vrecords

Happy Hour & /7 (i

€ 2.00

Columns

O Demo booq

+ Add price level
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Now click +Add price level open a new price category.

OO 222

<« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances
{8 General

B Payment

(V) booq Demo EN @

Price levels (aitems)

Q

#37776
#377720
#377718
HI7INT
#377721

#377722
#377719

#385348

Type to search Productgroup

Name =

Bearnaise Steak And Fries

Cheese Fondue

Fish Of The Day

Meat Of The Day

Mussels

Season Vegetables

Steak Tatare

Topping

Dishes

Price

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

€ 0.00

€ 21.50

€19.50

€ 21.50

€ 0.00

= Show 50 vrecords

Happy Hour & /7 (i

Columns

O Demo booq

+ Add price level
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[ vETRo |

Enter here the desired name for the price level.

Add Price level Price level cLosE (®)

Price level = Na"“e'll | ]I

Numbers/Description

Sort order

Number in app

Save and add new @

6 of 17



BisH ‘ booq - Managing price levels

J

M METRO

Under Name/Description you can refine the settings by adjusting the order as well as the number in app

Add Price level

Price level

Price level

cLose ®

Id Name" Take Away

Numbers/Description

Sort order

Number in app

ave and add new
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[ vETRo |

0 Click Save.

Add Price level Price level cLosE (®)
Price level Id Name® | Take Away ]
Numbers/Description
Sort order

Number in app

Save and add new @
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Double click in an empty column so the writing bar appears.

OO 222

<« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances
{8 General

B Payment

(V) booq Demo EN @

Price levels (aitems)

Q

#37776
#377720
#377718
HI7INT
#377721

#377722
#377719

#385348

Type to search Productgroup

Name ©

Bearnaise Steak And Fries

Cheese Fondue

Fish Of The Day

Meat Of The Day

Mussels

Season Vegetables

Steak Tatare

Topping

‘ booq - Managing price levels

Dishes

Price 3

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

€0.00

€ 21.50

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

Happy Hour £ /7 [i]

Show 50 vrecords

Take Away % 7 ]

Columns

O Demo booq

+ Add price level
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[ vETRo |

Enter the price level for the product you created for each category.

lm“““ (V) boog Demo EN @ O Demo booq ~

<« Minimize menu
Price levels (gitems)

Q Type to search Productgroup  Dishes v = Show 50 vrecords Columns - + Add price level

(@ Dashboard

. Articles A

Products ID Name & Price & Happy Hour 2 /7 17 Take Away % 7 ]
Product groups
#37776 Bearnaise Steak And Fries €19.50 I| 15.00 I
Price levels
Menus #377720 Cheese Fondue € 21.50
French menus
#377718 Fish Of The Day €0.00
Option menus
Time periods #3777 Meat Of The Day € 0.00
Promotions
#377721 Mussels € 21.50
4 Finances ~
#377722 Season Vegetables €19.50
{‘B General 4 #377719 Steak Tatare € 21.50
& Payment " #385348 Topping £0.00
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() The price levels are now set.

boog =

<« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances
{8 General

B Payment

(V) booq Demo EN @

Price levels (aitems)

Q

#37776
#377720
#377718
HI7INT
#377721

#377722
#377719

#385348

Type to search Productgroup  Dishes

Name ©

Bearnaise Steak And Fries

Cheese Fondue

Fish Of The Day

Meat Of The Day

Mussels

Season Vegetables

Steak Tatare

Topping

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

€0.00

€ 21.50

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

Happy Hour £ /7 [i]

Show 50 vrecords

Columns

Take Away % 7 ]

€15.00

€ 20.00

€ 20.00

€17.00

€ 20.00

O Demo booq

+ Add price level
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To adjust the price level, click on the pencil icon.

OO 222

<« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances
{8 General

B Payment

(V) booq Demo EN @

Price levels (aitems)

Q

#37776
#377720
#377718
HI7INT
#377721

#377722
#377719

#385348

Type to search Productgroup

Name ©

Bearnaise Steak And Fries

Cheese Fondue

Fish Of The Day

Meat Of The Day

Mussels

Season Vegetables

Steak Tatare

Topping

‘ booq - Managing price levels

Dishes

Price 3

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

€0.00

€ 21.50

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

Happy Hour £ /7 [i]

Show 50 vrecords

Take Away

€15.00

€ 20.00

€ 20.00

€17.00

€ 20.00

Columns

O Demo booq

+ Add price level
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A window will appear, click Save after adjusting.

Edit Price level

Price level

Price level

Id 2 Name*®

Numbers/Description

Sort order

Number in app

Take Away

cLose ®
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To delete a price level,

OO 222

<« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances
{8 General

B Payment

‘ booq - Managing price levels

(V) booq Demo EN @

Price levels (aitems)

Q

#37776
#377720
#377718
HI7INT
#377721

#377722
#377719

#385348

Type to search Productgroup  Dishes

Name ©

Bearnaise Steak And Fries

Cheese Fondue

Fish Of The Day

Meat Of The Day

Mussels

Season Vegetables

Steak Tatare

Topping

click on the bin icon.

Price 3

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

€0.00

€ 21.50

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

Happy Hour £ /7 [i]

Show 50 vrecords

Take Away J 4

€15.00

€ 20.00

€ 20.00

€17.00

€ 20.00

Columns

O Demo booq

+ Add price level
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B e Tro |

0 Confirm by clicking Ok.

This action will delete the selected price level.Are your sure?

-
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The price level is now deleted. That's it, you're done.

boog =

<« Minimize menu

(@ Dashboard

. Articles

Products
Product groups
Price levels
Menus

French menus
Option menus
Time periods

Promotions

4 Finances
{8 General

B Payment

(V) booq Demo EN @

Price levels (aitems)

Q

#37776
#377720
#377718
HI7INT
#377721

#377722
#377719

#385348

Type to search Productgroup

Name =

Bearnaise Steak And Fries

Cheese Fondue

Fish Of The Day

Meat Of The Day

Mussels

Season Vegetables

Steak Tatare

Topping

Dishes

Price

€19.50

€ 21.50

€0.00

€ 0.00

€ 21.50

€19.50

€ 21.50

€ 0.00

= Show 50 vrecords

Columns

O Demo booq

+ Add price level

Happy Hour & /7 (i
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